posited to the credit of Rapid Transit Fund No. 2 (For Public Service Commission) 
authorized January 25th, 1907, pursuant to Section io, Chapter 4, Laws of 1907, and 
Section 7, Chapter 752, Laws of 1894, as amended. 

That on December 9, 1907, the sum of Forty-eight Thousand Dollars ($48,000.) 
was deposited to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund-Brooklyn Loop Lines, 
Borough of Manhattan (Sub-Title No. r) ; authorized April 19, 1907, pursuant to 
Chapter 4, Laws of 1891, as amended. 

That on December g, 1907, the sum of Fifty-six Thousand Dollars ($56,000.) was 
deposited to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund-Brooklyn Loop Lines, 
Borough of Manhattan (Sub-Title No. 2) ; authorized May 24, 1907, pursuant to Chap-
ter 4, Laws of 1891. 

The Secretary presented a communication from the Counsel to the Commission,

[...]

5, and dated December 6, 1907, for work done and 
materials furnished tinder contract dated April 27, 1907, for the construction of Section 
No. 9-0- 2 of the Brooklyn Loop Lines of the Rapid Transit Railroad of the City of 
New York. to the 30th day of November, 1907, amolntting to Ninety-eight thousand 
four hundred seventy-five and 30/1oo Dollars ($98,475.30), and 

\Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work clone and 
the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the terms 
of the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of

[...]

struction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of the City of New York, for 
which requisition No. 8 V. C. Pk. of date December 4th, 1907, is made by John B. 
McDonald, the Contractor, ha; been done and furnished in accordance with the terns 
of the contract to the value of $37,119.2, Thirty-seven thousand, one hundred nineteen 
:ul'l 25 100 Dollars, that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract 
value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made for such 
work and materials. 

(Signed) 

HENRY B. SEAMAN, Chief Engineer, 
Public Service Commission for the First District.

[...]

made requisition on this Commission, numbered No. 8, and dated December 4th, 1907, 
for work done and materials furnished under contract dated February 21st, 1900, for 
the construction of Rapid Transit Railroad of the City of New York, to the 30th day 
of September, 1907, amounting to thirty-seven thousand one hundred nineteen and 
25/1oo Dollars ($37,119.2;), and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done and 
materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of the 
contract. that the value has been ascertained relative'.v to the contract value of the